The total amount of 

the Total Estimate is THREE HUNDRED EIGHTY Dollars ($380,853.00).  The amount of the 

Total Estimate that corresponds to Company’s claim that it has compensable property interests 

with respect to the Project (the “Reimbursement Claim”) is THREE HUNDRED EIGHTY 

THOUSAND, EIGHT HUNDRED FIFTY-THREE Dollars ($380,853.00), otherwise reflected 

as one hundred percent (100%) of the Total Estimate.  The Reimbursement Claim is limited to: 

(a) the costs of removing, relocating or adjusting those Facilities which are physically in place 

and in conflict with the proposed construction and/or maintenance;

[...]

being made necessary by the proposed construction and/or maintenance) shall be fully paid by 

County.   

Upon completion by Company of the Work and subject to determination of Company’s 

Prior Rights Claim in accordance with Sections 3 and 4 below, County will pay Company a sum 

equal to the lesser of (a) THREE HUNDRED EIGHTY THOUSAND, EIGHT HUNDRED 

FIFTY-THREE Dollars ($380,853.00), otherwise reflected as one hundred percent (100%) of 

the Total Estimate and representing the aforementioned Reimbursement Claim, or (b) the 

corresponding percentage of actual Relocation Costs representing Company’s compensable 

property interests with respect to the Project.